shall be for four (4) years, commencing at 12:01 am on August 4, 2025 (the “Commencement 

Date”).  Thereafter, this Contract shall renew automatically, on or before August 4 of each 

year.   

5. Annual Base Salary 

The CITY MANAGER shall be paid Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 

($350,000.00) per year commencing on August 4, 2025.  The City Manager shall receive salary 

increases of no less than three percent (3%) on August 4 of each year, beginning August 4, 

2026. 

6. Retirement Plan 

Subject to all applicable laws, ordinances, rules, regulations, and policies currently in effect or